

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 53969 Version: 1 Name: Extending the deadline for the report and

recommendations of the Urban Forestry Task Force.

Type: Resolution Status: Presidential Business

File created: 11/29/2018 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 12/4/2018 Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Extending the deadline for the report and recommendations from the Urban Forestry Task Force.

Sponsors: David Ahrens, Sheri Carter

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/29/2018	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04,	
			2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC, ITEMS	

No appropriation required.

Extending the deadline for the report and recommendations from the Urban Forestry Task Force. WHEREAS, Resolution RES-17-00659, Legistar File 47689, created the Urban Forestry Task Force; and,

WHEREAS, the Task Force was given a deadline of January 18, 2019 to complete its work and issue its report and recommendations to the Common Council; and,

WHEREAS, the scope of its obligations now makes it clear that the report and recommendations will not be completed by the January 18, 2019 deadline,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council extends the deadline for finishing the work of the Urban Forestry Task Force to be no later than May 31, 2019.